© 2005-4 PRINTED IN JAPAN
B53-0267-00 (N) 764
CD RECEIVER
KDC-2029/228/3029/3029R
         /MP2028/MP228/MP3029
         /MP4029/MP4029G
SERVICE MANUAL
This product uses Lead Free solder.

Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
PARTS LIST
D31-33 B30-1567-05 LED (1608, RED) KM2
D34-36 B30-1533-05 LED (1608, PG) M1M3
D37-39 B30-1567-05 LED (1608, RED) KM2
D40-42 B30-1533-05 LED (1608, PG) M1M3
D43-45 B30-1567-05 LED (1608, RED) KM2
D46-48 B30-1533-05 LED (1608, PG) M1M3
D49-51 B30-1567-05 LED (1608, RED) KM2
D52-54 B30-1533-05 LED (1608, PG) M1M3
D61-65 B30-1533-05 LED (1608, PG) M3
D61-65 B30-1567-05 LED (1608, RED) M2
D61-65 B30-1729-05 LED (1608, BLUE) KM1
D70 B30-1567-05 LED (1608, RED)
C10 CK73GB0J225K CHIP C 2.2UF K
C11,12 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C15 CC73GCH1H270J CHIP C 27PF J
C21 CK73FB1A225K CHIP C 2.2UF K
C61-65 CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K KM1
C68 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C69 CK73FB1C105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
J1 E59-0840-05 RECTANGULAR PLUG (15PIN)
CP11 RK74HB1J103J CHIP-COM 10K J 1/16W
R11 RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R13 RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R14 RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220 J 1/10W
R15-17 RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R18 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R19 RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R21 RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R22 RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R31-34 RK73FB2B471J CHIP R 470 J 1/8W
R61 RK73EB2E102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/4W M2
R61 RK73EB2E621J CHIP R 620 J 1/4W M3
R61,62 RK73EB2E301J CHIP R 300 J 1/4W KM1
R62,63 RK73EB2E561J CHIP R 560 J 1/4W M3
R62,63 RK73EB2E681J CHIP R 680 J 1/4W M2
R63 RK73EB2E471J CHIP R 470 J 1/4W KM1
R70 RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220 J 1/10W
R74 RK73GB2A4R7J CHIP R 4.7 J 1/10W
R75 RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R78 RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R80-82 R92-1245-05 CHIP R 47 J 1/2W
R83-85 RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R86-91 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R93 RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R94 RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R98 RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
W2 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W M1M3
W3 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W KM1
W6 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W
W11 R92-1252-05 CHIP R 0 OHM J 1/16W